EUR 1.00.

English translation of the German original version for convenience only.

The German original version shall prevail.

Page 7

The share capital of the Target Company has increased since publication of the Offer Document. At

that time, the share capital amounted to EUR 123,293,795, divided into 123,293,795 bearer shares.

For the fulfillment of conversion rights from Convertible Bonds, 14,963,965 IMMOFINANZ shares were

issued from conditional capital (Section 159 para 2 no 1 Austrian Stock Corporation Act) and the share

capital was increased by EUR 14,963,965 from previously EUR 123,293,795 to EUR 138,257,760 in

accordance with section 167 of the Austrian Stock Corporation Act.

1.2.2 Shareholder structure of the Target Company

According to the Offer Document and major holdings notifications the shareholder structure of

IMMOFINANZ at the time of publication of the Offer Document and of this statement is as follows:

Shareholder1

Before share capital increase  After share capital increase2

Number of
shares

Shareholding
in share capital

in %

Number of
shares

Shareholding
in share capital

in %

CPI PROPERTY
GROUP S.A.

26,621,030 21.59 26,621,030 19.25

RPPK Immo GmbH3 13,029,155 10.57 13,029,155 9.42

Subtotal 39,650,185 32.16 39,650,185 28.68

CEE Immobilien
GmbH4

17,543,937 14.23 17,543,937 12.69

Petrus Advisers Ltd5 2,070,089 1.68 2,070,089 1.50

Treasury shares 1,028 0.00 1,028 0.00

Free float 64,028,556 51.93 78,992,521 57.13

Total 123,293,795 100.00 138,257,760 100.00%

1  Information according to recently published major holdings notifications and the Offer Document, in relation to the
share capital of the Target Company at the time of publication of the Offer Document and at the time of this
statement.

2 Share in the increased share capital as a result of the issue of IMMOFINANZ shares to fulfil conversion rights from
Convertible Bonds (see also section 1.2.1).

3 According to the major holdings notifications of 06 December 2021/24 January 2022, RPPK Immo GmbH is
controlled by EUROVEA Services s.r.o. and the latter is controlled by Mr Peter Korbačka.